1.S.G.A. 2017

Held at Tormead School, Guildford

on 3,4,5 March 2017

Results - OVER 13

/isch

Independent Schools

Gymnastics Association

‘ No ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
St Helen & St Katharine SV vV SF VF | Score | Pos | Score| Pos | Score | Pos
501 | Casey Duignan 890 | 820 | 765 | 835 |33.10| = 55
502 | Phoebe Teh 8.75 | 7.95 | 9.10 | 8.20 | 34.00 | = 43
503 | Olivia Ashley 9.60 | 880 | 790 | 8.55 | 34.85 30
504 | Kirstin Graham 870 | 7.60 | 790 | 8.60 | 3280 | = 60
505 | Ellis Duignan 9.05 | 9.20 | 830 | 880 | 3535 | = 22
Total of top 4 36.30 | 34.15 | 33.20 | 34.30 34.85 4 172.80 8
‘ No ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Putney High SV (Y, SF VF | Score| Pos | Score| Pos | Score | Pos
506 | Jessica Collins 9.45 8.60 | 7.55 | 9.15 | 34.75 31
507 | Anna Bradescu 9.45 | 865 | 800 | 9.20 | 3530 | = 25
508 | Isabella Mais 9.30 | 895 | 865 | 9.45 |36.35| = 11
509 | Olivia Siviter 8.50 | 825 | 820 | 9.40 |3435| = 35
510 | Grace Rahmatallah 9.50 9.00 | 845 | 9.70 | 36.65 9
Total of top 4 37.70 | 35.20 | 33.30 | 37.75 35.50 2 179.45 3
‘ No ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Wycombe Abbey SV (Y, SF VF | Score| Pos | Score| Pos | Score | Pos
516 | Jessica Morgan 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | = 73
517 | Adanna Mbonu 8.50 7.30 | 7.00 | 8.00 | 30.80 68
518 | Anya Dhesi 8.80 | 825 | 840 | 850 |33.95| = 45
519 | Isabel Coleman 9.55 | 9.00 | 815 | 9.10 | 35.80| = 15
520 | Inarah Manji 9.25 | 880 | 830 | 9.00 | 3535 | = 22
Total of top 4 36.10 | 33.35 | 31.85 | 34.60 33.45 =9 | 169.35 12
‘ No ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Lady Eleanor Holles sV % SF VF | Score | Pos | Score| Pos | Score | Pos
521 | Harriet Hansford 8.20 780 | 835 | 875 |33.10| = 55
522 | Cecily Green 8.50 8.15 | 7.30 | 8.30 | 32.25 64
523 | Tabitha Nutt 8.85 | 9.80 | 820 | 9.15 | 36.00 | = 13
524 | Umber Sohal 820 | 7.55 | 7.80 | 8.45 | 32.00| = 65
525 | Charlotte Wilson 9.25 9.30 | 820 | 9.25 | 36.00 | = 13
Total of top 4 34.80 | 35.05 | 32.55 | 35.60 31.95 12 | 169.95 11




‘ No ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Stamford SV (Y, SF VF | Score| Pos | Score| Pos | Score | Pos
526 | Megan Gunther 8.10 | 7.30 | 6.55 | 8.30 | 30.25 70
527 | Sophie Mihill 8.40 | 815 | 8.00 | 8.45 | 33.00 58
528 | spare 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | = 73
529 | Alice Bird 8.50 | 840 | 8.05 | 8.40 | 33.35 52
530 | Emma Couchman 890 | 885 | 7.80 | 8.40 |33.95| = 45
Total of top 4 33.90 | 32.70 | 30.40 | 33.55 33.45 =9 | 164.00 13
‘ No ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Royal Masonic SV (Y, SF VF | Score| Pos | Score| Pos | Score | Pos
531 | Arwen Rich 9.20 | 8385 | 845 | 9.10 | 35.60 19
532 | Molly Coates 8.80 8.00 | 8.15 | 8.70 | 33.65 51
533 | lzzy Peters 8.70 | 875 | 855 | 9.05 | 35.05 29
534 | Manaalee Trivedi 9.60 | 895 | 890 | 9.05 | 36.50 10
535 | Serena Conn 9.30 9.00 | 875 | 9.65 | 36.70 8
Total of top 4 36.90 | 35.55 | 34.65 | 36.85 36.25 1 180.20 2
‘ No ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Haberdashers’, Elstree sV Y SF VF | Score | Pos |Score| Pos | Score | Pos
536 | Serena Shah 8.60 875 | 805 | 875 [34.15| = 37
537 | Margot Gillespie 8.35 | 810 | 825 | 850 |33.20| = 53
538 | Eleanor Delaney 8.50 | 880 | 820 | 885 |3435| = 35
539 | Stephanie Madden 8.85 8.40 | 855 | 9.30 | 35.10 28
540 | Eleanor Kantor 8.75 | 870 | 815 | 9.00 | 34.60 32
Total of top 4 34.70 | 34.65 | 33.15 | 35.90 34.65 5 173.05 7
‘ No ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
British School in the SV \'A% SF VF Score Pos | Score | Pos Score Pos
Netherlands
541 | ToniJardine 8.80 | 880 | 790 | 855 |34.05| = 39
542 | Isabel van Zoest 8.60 880 | 7.70 | 895 |34.05| = 39
543 | Claudia Del Rio 8.45 8.25 | 815 | 9.20 | 34.05| = 41
544 | Ella van Zoest 9.50 | 9.40 | 8.85 | 9.25 | 37.00 6
545 | Lucy van Eerde 8.50 | 820 | 7.85 | 9.20 | 33.75 49
Total of top 4 35.40 | 35.25 | 32.75 | 36.60 33.95 7 173.95 6
‘ No ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
North London Collegiate Y vV SF VF | Score| Pos |Score| Pos | Score | Pos
546 | Luna Williamson 8.45 8.05 | 7.60 | 8.80 | 32.90 59
547 | Olivia Lake 8.70 | 835 | 7.45 | 9.20 | 33.70 50
548 | Camilla De Pourbaix 9.35 | 9.10 | 7.85 | 9.15 | 35.45 21
549 | Cassie Chan 9.05 845 | 835 | 950 [ 3535 | = 22
550 | Sophia Waller 9.00 9.05 | 865 | 9.65 | 3635 | = 11
Total of top 4 36.10 | 34.95 | 32.45 | 37.50 31.15 13 | 172.15 9




‘ No ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Streatham & Clapham SV (Y, SF VF | Score| Pos | Score| Pos | Score | Pos
551 | Monet Watson 9.10 | 830 | 7.30 | 9.30 | 34.00 | = 43
552 | Millie Allen 9.10 | 865 | 7.60 | 9.10 | 34.45 34
553 | Anais Watson 9.45 8.65 | 825 | 9.15 | 35.50 20
554 | Annabelle Prest 8.85 8.50 | 7.50 | 8.95 | 33.80 48
555 | Alice Karslake 9.35 | 875 | 800 | 9.20 | 3530 | = 25
Total of top 4 37.00 | 34.55 | 31.35 | 36.75 34.45 6 | 174.10 5
‘ No ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Guildford High School Y vV SF VF | Score | Pos | Score| Pos | Score | Pos
556 | Morgan Gruber 9.10 820 | 7.80 | 895 |34.05| = 41
557 | Sasha Jackson 8.85 8.30 | 8.00 | 8.75 | 33.90 47
558 | Alex Lavan 9.15 | 830 | 850 | 9.30 | 35.25 27
559 | Celeste Savage 9.60 | 9.25 | 760 | 9.30 | 35.75 | = 17
560 | Sophie Miller 9.75 | 9.70 | 9.10 | 9.45 | 38.00 1
Total of top 4 37.60 | 35.55 | 33.40 | 37.00 33.50 8 177.05 4
‘ No ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
British School of SV 'A% SF VF Score Pos | Score | Pos Score Pos
Brussels
561 | Defne Atac 8.40 | 820 | 820 | 8.00 | 3280 | = 60
562 | Flossie Ward 8.25 | 7.80 | 7.80 | 8.50 | 32.35 63
563 | Aisling Vallely 8.05 | 810 | 810 | 8.45 | 32.70 62
564 | Andrea Wiggins 8.70 9.05 | 9.15 | 890 | 3580 | = 15
565 | Katie Vallely 9.50 | 9.10 | 8.45 | 870 |3575| = 17
Total of top 4 34.85 | 34.45 | 33.90 | 34.55 32.95 11 | 170.70 10
‘ No ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
St Catherine’s SV vV SF VF | Score | Pos | Score| Pos | Score | Pos
566 | Amelia Jarvis 0.00 | 740 | 6.65 | 7.75 | 21.80 72
567 | Becca Jowett 8.20 7.40 | 6.70 | 8.00 | 30.30 69
568 | Natasha Oh 8.50 | 825 | 730 | 795 | 32.00| = 65
569 | Hannah Swinney 8.70 8.60 | 830 | 855 |34.15| = 37
570 | Tilly Osunkoya 890 | 820 | 7.70 | 8.40 |33.20| = 53
Total of top 4 34.30 | 32.45 | 30.00 | 32.90 29.35 14 | 159.00 14
‘ No ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Haberdashers’, SV \'A% SF VF Score Pos | Score | Pos Score Pos
Monmouth
572 | Kia Ballantyne 8.15 | 805 | 790 | 9.00 | 33.10| = 55
573 | Sky Ballantyne 8.35 8.40 | 845 | 9.35 | 34,55 33
Honey Fordham
574 | Scovell 8.25 7.70 | 5.50 | 8.50 | 29.95 71
575 | Megan Linnell 8.85 8.30 | 7.00 | 7.75 | 31.90 67
Total of top 4 33.60 | 32.45 | 28.85 | 34.60 29.20 15 | 158.70 15




‘ No ‘ Competitor Name Indiv total Group Team
Tormead SV (Y, SF VF | Score| Pos | Score| Pos | Score | Pos
576 | Hannah Bramsden 9.50 | 9.05 | 880 | 9.55 | 36.90 7
577 | Hattie Theobald 9.40 | 950 | 9.05 | 9.40 |3735|= 3
578 | Pheobe Brankin Frisby | 9.60 890 | 9.25 | 9.45 | 37.20 5
579 | Jess Parker 9.35 890 | 950 | 9.60 |3735| = 3
580 | Emily Odunsi 9.70 | 9.55 | 8.85 | 9.70 | 37.80 2
Total of top 4 38.20 | 37.00 | 36.65 | 38.30 35.40 3 185.55 1
Group Sequence
School Synchro | Composition | Execution Content | Subtotal | Deductions Final Position | Comments
12 12 12 4 40 Score
BSN 10.9 10.25 8.8 4 33.95 33.95 7
STREATHAM &
CLAPHAM 11.3 9.75 9.4 4 34.45 34.45 6
NLCS 10.25 9.1 7.8 4 31.15 31.15 13
Not
permitted
GUILDFORD 10.85 9.75 9.2 3.7 33.50 33.50 8 to roll out
HIGH
of
headstand
HABERDASHERS
MONMOUTH 9.1 7.9 8.2 4 29.20 29.20 15
STAMFORD 10.6 10.55 8.3 4 33.45 33.45 =9
ST CATHERINE'S 9 8.75 7.6 4 29.35 29.35 14
BSB 10.75 10 8.2 4 32.95 32.95 11
ROYAL
MASONIC 11 11.35 9.9 4 36.25 36.25 1
HABS ELSTREE 10.75 11.3 8.6 4 34.65 34.65 5
LADY ELEANOR
HOLLES 9.75 9.4 8.8 4 31.95 31.95 12
WYCOMBE 11 10.15 8.3 4 33.45 33.45 =9
ST HELEN & ST
KATHARINE 11.35 10.5 9 4 34.85 34.85 4
PUTNEY 114 11.15 8.95 4 35.50 35.50 2
TORMEAD 11.05 10.7 9.65 4 35.40 35.40 3




OVER 13 - Individual Total Positions

No

560
580
577
579
578
544
576
535
510
534
550
508
523
525
519
564
559
565
531
553
548
505
520
549
507
555
558
539
533
503
506
540
573
552
509
538
536
569
541
542
543
556
502
551
518
530
557

Name

Sophie Miller
Emily Odunsi
Hattie Theobald
Jess Parker

Pheobe Brankin Frisby

Ella van Zoest
Hannah Bramsden
Serena Conn
Grace Rahmatallah
Manaalee Trivedi
Sophia Waller
Isabella Mais
Tabitha Nutt
Charlotte Wilson
Isabel Coleman
Andrea Wiggins
Celeste Savage
Katie Vallely
Arwen Rich
Anais Watson
Camilla De Pourbaix
Ellis Duignan
Inarah Manji
Cassie Chan
Anna Bradescu
Alice Karslake
Alex Lavan
Stephanie Madden
Izzy Peters

Olivia Ashley
Jessica Collins
Eleanor Kantor
Sky Ballantyne
Millie Allen

Olivia Siviter
Eleanor Delaney
Serena Shah
Hannah Swinney
Toni Jardine
Isabel van Zoest
Claudia Del Rio
Morgan Gruber
Phoebe Teh
Monet Watson
Anya Dhesi
Emma Couchman
Sasha Jackson

School

Guildford High School
Tormead

Tormead

Tormead

Tormead

British School in the Netherlands
Tormead

Royal Masonic

Putney High

Royal Masonic

North London Collegiate
Putney High

Lady Eleanor Holles

Lady Eleanor Holles
Wycombe Abbey

British School of Brussels
Guildford High School
British School of Brussels
Royal Masonic

Streatham & Clapham
North London Collegiate
St Helen & St Katharine
Wycombe Abbey

North London Collegiate
Putney High

Streatham & Clapham
Guildford High School
Haberdashers', Elstree
Royal Masonic

St Helen & St Katharine
Putney High
Haberdashers', Elstree
Haberdashers', Monmouth
Streatham & Clapham
Putney High
Haberdashers', Elstree
Haberdashers', Elstree

St Catherine's

British School in the Netherlands
British School in the Netherlands
British School in the Netherlands
Guildford High School

St Helen & St Katharine
Streatham & Clapham
Wycombe Abbey
Stamford

Guildford High School

Score
38.00
37.80
37.35
37.35
37.20
37.00
36.90
36.70
36.65
36.50
36.35
36.35
36.00
36.00
35.80
35.80
35.75
35.75
35.60
35.50
35.45
35.35
35.35
35.35
35.30
35.30
35.25
35.10
35.05
34.85
34.75
34.60
34.55
34.45
34.35
34.35
34.15
34.15
34.05
34.05
34.05
34.05
34.00
34.00
33.95
33.95
33.90

Position
1
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554 Annabelle Prest
545 Lucy van Eerde
547 Olivia Lake

532 Molly Coates
529 Alice Bird

537 Margot Gillespie
570 Tilly Osunkoya
501 Casey Duignan
521 Harriet Hansford
572 Kia Ballantyne
527 Sophie Mihill
546 Luna Williamson
504 Kirstin Graham
561 Defne Atac

563 Aisling Vallely
562 Flossie Ward
522 Cecily Green
524 Umber Sohal
568 Natasha Oh

575 Megan Linnell
517 Adanna Mbonu
567 Becca Jowett
526 Megan Gunther

574 Honey Fordham Scovell

566 Amelia Jarvis
516 Jessica Morgan
528 spare

OVER 13 Team Positions

School

Tormead

Royal Masonic
Putney High
Guildford High School
Streatham & Clapham

British School in the Netherlands

Haberdashers', Elstree

St Helen & St Katharine
North London Collegiate
British School of Brussels
Lady Eleanor Holles
Wycombe Abbey
Stamford

St Catherine's
Haberdashers', Monmouth

Streatham & Clapham

British School in the Netherlands

North London Collegiate
Royal Masonic

Stamford

Haberdashers', Elstree

St Catherine's

St Helen & St Katharine
Lady Eleanor Holles
Haberdashers', Monmouth
Stamford

North London Collegiate
St Helen & St Katharine
British School of Brussels
British School of Brussels
British School of Brussels
Lady Eleanor Holles

Lady Eleanor Holles

St Catherine's
Haberdashers', Monmouth
Wycombe Abbey

St Catherine's

Stamford

Haberdashers', Monmouth
St Catherine's

Wycombe Abbey
Stamford

Score Position
185.55
180.20
179.45
177.05
174.10
173.95
173.05
172.80
172.15
170.70
169.95
169.35
164.00
159.00
158.70
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33.80
33.75
33.70
33.65
33.35
33.20
33.20
33.10
33.10
33.10
33.00
32.90
32.80
32.80
32.70
32.35
32.25
32.00
32.00
31.90
30.80
30.30
30.25
29.95
21.80
0.00
0.00

48
49
50
51
52
53
53
55
55
55
58
59
60
60
62
63
64
65
65
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
73



